	Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)	10074801	U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
	To the Honorable Commissioner or ratents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents copy thereof.					
	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies)</li> <li>Klaas J. Lulofs Roelf Van Der Wal</li> </ol>	2	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying  Yes  X  Not  X  Assignment  Security Agreement		Street Address: 100 East 42nd Street  City: New York State: NY Zip: 10017  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
	OtherExecution Date: May 19, 26, 1998		Yes X No			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application, is  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  09/054,106  Additional numbers attached?  Yes X No					
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to concerning document should b</li> </ol>		. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	Name: _U.S. Philips Corporation  Internal Address:  Street Address:S80 White Plains Road  City: State: NY_Zip:S10591		. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00    Enclosed   X Authorized to Deposit Account			
			. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270			
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)			
06/24/1998 JSH	ABAZZ 00000195 141270 09054106	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE			
01 FC:581	<ul> <li>40.00 CH</li> <li>9. Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ul>					
	Ernestine C. Bartlett, #22,8 Name of Person Signing	), ou.,	Signature Date 1/1998  extraction of the structure of the			

U.S.A. Sole/Joint ASSIGNMENT Docket No. PHN 16.291

For good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I, as a below-named assignor, sell and assign to U.S. Philips Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee") a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose business address is 100 East 42nd Street, New York, N.Y. 10017, its successors and assigns, the application for a United States Patent for the improvements in a

"Toaster having heating elements whose power depends on the slice size" invented by us, which application:

is Serial No09	me/us on			
reissues, continuation Trademarks to issue entire interest and continuative or its representative sign all lawful pape generally do everyth	ons and extensions the all Patents on said is covenant that I have first any facts known to rs, execute all divisions.	ereof, and authorize and improvements or resulting ull right so to do, and ag me respecting said impro- onal, continuing and reis aid Assignee, its success	hay be granted therefor, and request the Commissioner and therefrom to said Assignate that I will communicate rovements and testify in a saue applications, make all sors, assigns and nomineer	er of Patents and gnee as assignee of the cate to said Assignee any legal proceeding, I rightful oaths and
May 19, 1998	(sign name here)		720	,Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Klaas J. LULOFS		
May 26, 1998  Date	(sign name here)  (print name here)	Roelf VAN DER WA	d.	Assignor
	(sign name here)			,Assignor

(print name here)

Date